
-7898 m
IN THE

Supreme c-~ 
BLED

Quit, U.s.SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

DEC 2 9 202,
Evfruv) (tfktrtfclQ OFFICE of Tup CLERK— PETITIONER

(Your Name)

VS.

cf- — RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

^Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in
the following court(s):

Ssftie? Shitxx; Cuvp <£- (IvVb-CV-(wv\)

□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court

[^Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:________
or

RECEIVED□ a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

------------- :-------- V--» Office OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT. U.S.

2022
(Signature)i\



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of 
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

I

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Amount expected 
next month

You Spouse You SpouseA $__nJAoEmployment $. $. $.

i\rfA dh&Self-employment $. $. $. $.

w(A£9-Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

$. $. $. $.

idk tdk4-Interest and dividends $. $. $. $.

n# df\u{t\ \~&ffGifts $. $. $. $.

dh nj/AAlimony $. $. $. $.

Nrf P\ hrtAChild Support $. $. $. $.

MIKKfA£ -0-Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

$. $.

dttr'Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

Unemployment payments

$. $. $. $.

KM &$. $. $. $.

dh ulA^rPublic-assistance 
(such as welfare)

$. $. $. $.

wlA&
Other (specify): $. $. $. $.

s dh tsi/A[MTotal monthly income: $. $. $.



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address

fa
?.p. fry rtyn

fAftt* iiM LxlWs gb), KVaM/V W5\

Dates of 
Employment 
t*oszM v^tp rs

Gross monthly pay

\Z%^$ta
3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 

(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of 
Employmenttm

Gross monthly pay

wMMIk $.
$.
$.

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $.
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings) Amount you have Amount your spouse has
$.$. HftE $.$.

$. $.

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

□ Home 
Value

□ Other real estate 
Value

□ Motor Vehicle #1 
Year, make & model
Value_____

□ Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Value MlV

tdh.

□ Other assets 
Description
Value____

dh
Km\

1\



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed.

Person owing you or 
your spouse money

Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse

Ml h $. $.

Hlki<\!S $. $.U(\ tmNik$. $.

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”).

RelationshipName Ag
Ntm Hlh

mH &

WKmN
8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 

paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your spouse

NljiRent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes □ No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes □ No

€r$. $.

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) -er$.

-OrHome maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $. $.

4-erFood $. $.

J&-Clothing $. $.

n/Ait &Laundry and dry-cleaning $.

AMedical and dental expenses $.



Your spouseYou

M^% & $.Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)

& $.$.Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc.

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

dlher$. $.Homeowner’s or renter’s

uk&■

• $. $.Life

$ $.Health

ttfk&
$. $.Motor Vehicle

Ulhkt((\ jgrOther: $. $.

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

(specify): $. $.

Installment payments

fife$.Motor Vehicle $.

%Credit card(s) $.

dik.« & $.Department store(s)

AAOther: $.

NikAlimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $. $.

tdhRegular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) er $.$.

uttttihOther (specify): $. $.

« £r « f#Total monthly expenses:



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

□ Yes No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for^services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes No

tilhIf yes, how much?

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form?

□ Yes No

m/A.If yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.
f-,wcw\c,t^v (?P cUVYs

V-O'*-) {“a

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(\l[o^ncX\ ^0 TlExecuted on: ,20.

(Signature)



.r
4

FINANCIAL CERTIFICATE
r-~I request that an authorized officer of the institution in which I am confined or other 

theS1SowdHnaty,'Sl C ServiC6S f°r the Nevada Apartment of Prisons (NDOC), complete

I understand that:

(1) if I commence a petition for writ of habeas corpus in federal court pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 
§ 2254, the filing fee is $5.00, and that such fee will have to be paid by me if the court denies my 
in forma pauperis application;

_v (2) if I commence a civil rights action in federal court pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 1983, the 
filing fee is $400.00 (which includes the $350 filing fee and a $50 administrative fee), which I 
must pay in full; and

-•r-H
CVS
L-U
Li.-
C---J>1cr­
ew.;
2ZZII
©
CtC

(a) if my current account balance (line #1 below) is $400.00 or more, I will not 
qualify for in forma pauperis status and I must pay the full filing fee of $400.00 before I will be 
allowed to proceed with the action;

/
t -u u n (b) lf 1 d° NOT have $400.00 in my account as reflected on line #1 below, before 
l win be allowed to proceed with an action I will be required to pay 20% of my average monthly 
balance (line #2 below), or the average monthly deposits to my account (line #3 below), whichever 
is greater, and thereafter I must pay installments of 20% of the preceding month’s deposits to my 
account m months that my account balance exceeds $10.00 (if I am in the custody of the NDOC, I 
hereby authorize the NDOC to make such deductions from deposits to my account, and I further 
understand that if I have a prison job, then the 20% of my paycheck that is guaranteed to 
spendable money will be sent to the court for payment of the filing fee); and

me as

(c) I must continue to make installment payments until the $350.00 filing fee is fully 
paid, without regard to whether my action is closed or my release from confinement. The $50 
administrative fee will be waived only if I am granted permission to proceed in forma pauperis.

civil rights ?\ habeas corpus

/La*A>- W
SIGNATURE & PRISON NUMBER

Type of action (check one):
CVvVLV) £ ,

INMATE NAME (printed)

220>U
ZG>523

,9^

1. CURRENT ACCOUNT BALANCE

2. AVERAGE MONTHLY BALANCE*

3. AVERAGE MONTHLY DEPOSITS*

4. FILING FEE (based on #1, #2 or #3, whichever is greater)

* for the past six-(6) months, from all sources, including amount in any savings 
account that is in excess of minimum amount that must be maintained

I hereby certify that as of this date, the above financial information is accurat le-abovenamed inmate.
(Please sign in ink in a) 
(color other than black.) AUTHORIZED OFFICER 

DATE/ TITLE

4



Financial Certificates 

1051999 - ARENAS, EMILIO E 

(8/21/2021 -2/20/2022)

*

-lxrust

BalanceWithdrawal□epositDescriptionDate

$100.83Opening Balance08/21/2021
$97.83]

$597.83
($3.00).108/22/2021

08/31/2021
Phone Credit

$500.00Keefe
$547.83 ]($50.00).

($25.00)
L 08/31/2021

08/31/2021
Savings

$522.83Court Order Fine
W32J53J

$530.33 
5529.33 ]
$528.63
$528.331
$518.33

l 08/31/2021 $10.00NOOC (non-Pl) Payroll 
Room and Board ($2.50)08/31/2021

[08/31/202^
08/31/2021

(SJ^OO^
($0.50)

Savings
Victim of Crime Fund

. (S0.50) 
($10.00)

1^08/31/2021

09/02/2021

Court Order Fine
Phone Credit

$489;18j
$446.15

109/03/2027
09/10/2021

($29.15)
($43.03)

Commissary.
Commissary

$419.71 J
$415.71

,($26-44)
($4.00)

L 09/17/2021
09/18/2021

Commissary^ 
Phone Credit

$410.71 J
$425.71 

\ $421^96^3
$420.46

($5.00)f 09/28/2021
09/30/2021

Phone Credit 
NDOC (non-Pl) Payroll $15.00

^($375^
($1.50)

1^09/30/2021 . Room and Board

09/30/2021 Savings
L 09/30/2021 Victim~of Crime Fund

09/30/2021 Court Order Fine

$419.71 J
$418.96 
$384.6l] 
$375.61 
$377.36 j
$375.61

($0/75)
(S0.75)

,($34.35),
($9.00)

.Li 0/01/2021 
10/03/2021

Commissary. 
Phone Credit

$1.75[l0/05/2021,
10/05/2021

Commissary Refund 
Trust 2 ($1.75)

$377.36 J
$342.36
$307*3^1

1 10/13/2021 " Trust 2
10/13/2021 Check Tops

$1.75
($35.00)

.($35.00).
($27.43)

110/13/2021
10/15/2021

Check Tops
$279.93Commissary
$275.93]
$257.23
S272.23J

$268.48

[10/24/2021
11/01/2021

($4.00)
($18.70)

Phone Credit
Commissary

$15.00LTl/02/2021

11/02/2021
NDOC (non-Pl) Payroll 
Room and Board ($3.75)

$266.98 I
$266.23
$265.481

$260.48
$279.°s]

$260.48

|$1.50)
($0.75)
($0.75).
($5.00)

[ 11/02/2021
11/02/2021

Savings
Victim of Crime Fund

[11/02/2021
11/03/2021

Court Order Fine
Phone Credit

[i 1/04/2021
11/04/2021

$18.70Commissary Refund
($18.70)Trust 2

$274.46j
$260.46

$13.98L 11/05/2021 Trust 2 
Commissary ($13.98)11/05/2021

$265.20]

$240.86
$4.72[11/12/2021

11/12/2021
Trust 2

($24.34)Commissary
$231 86]

$198.51 
$191.51 I

2/20/2022 12:27 PM

Li 1/13/2021
11/19/2021 

|11/23/2021

($9.00)j
($33.35)

Phone CredU 
Commissary

($7.00)Phone Credit

Page 9 of 69Nevada Department Of Corrections • DOC
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Financial Certificates 

1051999 - ARENAS, EMILIO E
p~rustr *

BalanceWithdrawalDepositDescriptionDate

$134.00($57.51)Commissary11/24/2021
$120.73]
$220.73

($13,27)[12/03/2021
12/03/2021

Commissary
Keefe $100.00

$210.73j

$205.73
$195.73j

$196.48
$196.29]

^12/03/2021

12/03/2021

($10.00).
($5.00)

Savings __
Court Order Fine

($10.00)[12/03/2021

12/06/2021

Phone Credit 
NDOC (non-PI) Payroll $0.75

($0.19)
($0.08)

[12/06/2021

12/06/2021

Room and Board
Savings__________
Victim of Crime Fund

$196.21
$196.17]

$196.13
($0.04)
($0.04)

[12/06/2021
12/06/2021 Court Order Fine

$396.13]

$391,03
$200.00[12/14/2021^

12/14/2021

Keefe
($5.10)Savings

$381.03]

$375.03
($10.00)

(56.00)
($67.45)
($10.81)

[12/14/2021

12/14/2021

Court Order Fine 
Phone Credit

$307.58]

$296.77
[12/17/2021 Commissary

12/23/2021 Commissary
$249.36]
$239.36

($47.41)
__ ($10.00)

($16.38) 
($7.66)

112/30/2021

12/31/2021

Commissary 
Phone Credit

$222.98]
$215.32
$193762]

$176.06 
$171.06 j

$61.06
S55.06]

$44.62

^55]
$236.62

[01/07/2022

01/14/2022

Commissary^
Commissary

($21.70)^ 
($17.56)

[01/21/2022

01/28/2022
Commissary
Commissary

($110.00)
[01/28/2022

02/16/2022
Phone Credit
Commissary

JS6.00)
($10.44)

[02/16/2022
02/18/2022

Commissary
Commissary

($8.00)L 02/18/2022
02/20/2022

Phone Credit
$200.00Keefe

$226^62j

$226.62
($10.00)[02/20/2022

02/20/2022
Court Order Fine 
Closing Balance

jTrust2

BalanceWithdrawalDepositDescriptionDate
$0.00
$1.75]

$0.00

Opening Balance08/21/2021
$1.75[10/05/2022

10/13/2021

Trust 2
($1.75)Trust 2

$18.70]
$4.72

Li 1/04/2021
11/05/2021

$18.70Trust 2
($13.98)Trust 2

StTOOj

$0.00
(£4.72^[11/12/2021

02/20/2022
Trust 2 
Closing Balance

jTrust3 ;
BalanceWithdrawalDepositDescriptionDate

No Activity
50.00
$0.00

Opening Balance 
Closing Balance

08/21/2021
02/20/2022

2/20/2022 12:27 PMPage 10 of 69Nevada Department Of Corrections * DOC



Financial Certificates 

1051999 - ARENAS, EMILIO E
^Savings

BalanceWithdrawalDepositDescriptionDate

$480.82 
$530.82 ]
$531.82
$533.32"l

Opening Balance08/21/2021
S50.00_
$1.00

[ 08/31/2021 Savings____

Savings08/31/2021
[ 09/30/2021 $1.50

$1.50
Sayings _ 
Savings $534.8211/02/2021

$544^82^
$544.90

$10.00Savings _ __
Savings

12/03/2021
$0.0812/06/2021

$550.00[ 12/14/2021 
02/20/2022

$5.10Savings
$550.00Closing Balance

1

2/20/2022 12:27 PMPage 11 of 69Nevada Department Of Corrections - DOC



Financial Certificates 

1051999 ■ ARENAS, EMILIO E
Daily Deposit Number Of DepositDaily BalanceDate

bS0.00j.08/21/2021
08/22/2021

$100.83
$97.83 0$0.00

B$0.00[08/23/2021
08/24/2021

$97.83
$97.83 0$0.00

3$0.00[08/25/2021

08/26/2021

$97.83
0$0.00$97.83

B$0.00
$0.00

108/27/2021.
08/28/2021

$97.83
0$97.83
b$0.00[08/29/2021~

08/30/2021

S97.83
$97.83 0$0.00

B$510.00[08/31/2021
09/01/2021

$528.33
$528.33 0$0.00 . rr B[09/02/2021^

09/03/2021
$0.00
$0.00

$518.33
0$489.18

B$0.00
$0.00

[09/04/2021
09/05/2021

$489.18
$489.18 0 k

B$0.00
$0.00

[09/06/2021
09/07/2021

$489.18
0$489.18
B$0.00[09/08/2021 $489.18

$489.18 0$0.0009/09/2021
B$0.00

$0.00
[09/10/2021

09/11/2021

$446.15
0$446.15
B$0,00

$0.00
[09/12/2021

09/13/2021
$446.15

0$446.15
B$0.00

$0.00
$446.15[09/14/2021

09/15/2021 0$446.15
Pi$0.00

$0.00
$446.15[09/16/2021

09/17/2021 0$419.71
9J$0,00

$0.00
$415.71[ 09/18/2021^

09/19/2021 0$415.71
Bt. 09/20/2021

09/21/2021

$0.00
$0.00

$415.71
$415.71 0

B$0.00
$0.00

[09/22/2021
09/23/2021

$415.71
0$415.71
Oj$0.00

$0.00
[09/24/2021,

09/25/2021

$415.71
0$415.71
B$0.00[09/26/2021.

09/27/2021
$£1571
$415.71 0$0.00

B| 09/28/2021

09/29/2021
$0.00$410.71

$410.71 ♦ 0S0.00
TJ[09/30/2021

10/01/2021
$15.00$418.96

$384.61 0$0.00

B$0.00
$0.00

$384151
$375.61

[To/02/2021
10/03/2021 0

B$0.00[10/04/2021
10/05/2021

$375.61
$375.61 0$0.00

B$0.00LiQ/06/2021
10/07/2021

$375,61
$375.61 0$0.00

B$0.00Li 0/08/2021 $375.61

2/20/2022 12:27 PMPage 12 of 69Nevada Department Of Corrections • DOC
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Financial Certificates 

1051999 - ARENAS, EMILIO E
Daily Deposit Number Of DepositDaily BalanceDate

0S0.00$375.6110/09/2021
o]$0.00[10/10/2021,

10/11/2021

$375.61
0$0.00$375.61

T $0.00[10/12/2021
10/13/2021

$375.61
$307.36 0' $0.00

0J1.10/14/2021

10/15/2021

$0.00$307.36
$279.93 0S0.00

OJ$0.00L10/16/2021
10/17/2021

$279.93
$279.93 0$0.00

OJ$0.00[10/18/2021 $279.93
$279.93 0$0.0010/19/2021

0]SOjOO
S0.00

L10/20/2021
10/21/2021

$279.93
0$279.93
0]$0.00[10/22/2021

10/23/2021

$279.93
$279.93 0$0.00 I

OJ$0.00$275,93
$275.93

[10/24/2021
10/25/2021 0$0.00

n$0.00
S0.00

Li 0/26/2021 $275.93
0$275.9310/27/2021

$0.00[10/28/2021^
10/29/2021

$275.93
0$0.00$275,93
H$0.00[10/36/2021

10/31/2021

$275.93
$275.93 0$0.00

OJ$0.00$257,23
$265.48

[TT/01/2021
1$15.0011/02/2021
0J$0.00

$0.00
[11/63/2621 $260.48

0$260.4811/04/2021
OJ$0.00[11/05/2021 $260.48

$260.48 0SO.OO11/06/2021
0][i1/07/2027

11/08/2021

$0.00
$0.00

$260.48
$260.48 0

0]$0.00
$0.00

$26048
$260.48

[Ti/69/2021

11/10/2021 0

q][11/11/2021
11/12/2021

SO.OO
so.oo

$260.48
$240.86 0

<D$0.00[11/13/2021
11/14/2021

$231.86
$231.86 0$0.00

0]$0.00
$0.00

[11/15/2021
11/16/2021

$231.86
0$231.86

[11/17/202T

11/18/2021

SO.OO$231.86
0SO.OO$231.86
Oj$0.00

$0.00
[11/19/2021^

11/20/2021

$198.51
0$198.51

g$0.00[11/21/2021
n/22/2021

$198.51
$198.51 0$0.00

OJ$0.00[j i/23/2021
11/24/2021 $134.00 0$0.00

n$0.00
$0.00

[11/25/2021
. 11/26/2021

$134.00
$134.00 0

2/20/2022 12:27 PMPage 13 of 69Nevada Department Of Corrections * DOC



Financial Certificates 

1051999 ■ ARENAS, EMILIO E
Daily Deposit Number Of DepositDaily BalanceDate

3S0.00$134.00[11/27/2021 
0$0.00$134.0011/28/2021
3( 11/29/2021

11/30/2021

$0.00
$0.00

$134.00
0$134.00
3S0.00[12/01/2021 

12/02/2021

$134.00
0$0.00$134.00

J]$100.00
$0.00

[12/03/2021
12/04/2021

$195.73
0

3
$195.73

$0.00
$0.75

[12/05/2021"

12/06/2021

$195.73
1$196.13
3$0.00

$0.00
[12/07/2021

12/08/2021

$196.13
0$196.13
3$0.00|12/09/2021

12/10/2021

$-196.13
$196.13 0$0.00

3S0.00$196.13
$196.13

|12/11/2021
12/12/2021 0$0.00

3$0.00
$200,00

1,12/13/2021 $196.13
$375,03 112/14/2021

3$0.00
$0.00

L12/15/2021
12/16/2021

$375.03
0$375.03

3$0.00[12/17/2021 $307.58
$307.58 0$0.0012/18/2021

3$0.00
$0.00

[ 12/19/2021 $307.58
$307.58 012/20/2021

3| 12/21/2021*

12/22/2021
[12/23/2021

12/24/2021

$0.00$307.58
$307.58 0$0.00

3so.oo
$0.00

$296.77
0$296.77
3SO.OOIT12/25/2021

12/26/2021

$296.77
0$0.00$296.77

3$0.00
so.oo

[12/27/2021
12/28/2021

$296.77
0$296.77
3so.oo[12/29/2021

12/30/2021

$296.77
0$0.00$249.36
3$0.00. [12/31/2021 $239.36

$239.36 0SO.OO01/01/2022
3$0.00$239.36

$239.36
101/02/2022

01/03/2022 0SO.OO

3$0.00
$0.00

$239.36
$239.36

[ 01/04/2022
01/05/2022 0

3$0.00[01/06/2022^
01/07/2022

$239.36
0SO.OO$222.98
3[ 01/08/2022

01/09/2022

$0.00$222.98
0$0.00$222.989

3$0.00$222.98[01/10/2022
01/11/2022 0$0.00$222.98

3$0.00$222.98[01/12/2022^
01/13/2022 0$0.00$222.98

3$0.00[bi/14/2022 $215.32
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Financial Certificates 

1051999 - ARENAS, EMILIO E
Daily Deposit Number Of DepositDaily BalanceDate

0S0.00$215.3201/15/2022
p]$0.00

S0.00
$215.32^
$215.32

[01/16/2022^
01/17/2022 0

oj$0.00
$0.00

L 0^1/18/2022
01/19/2022

$215.32
$215.32 0

o]$0.00$215.32
$193.62

[01/20/2022

01/21/2022 0$0.00
saoo
$0.00

[01/22/2022
01/23/2022

$193.62
0$193.62
°J$0.00$193.62

$193.62
[01/24/2022

0$0.0001/25/2022
OJS0.00[01/26/2022

01/27/2022

$193.62
$193.62 0S0.00

$0.00[qT/28/2022 $171.06
0$0.00$171.0601/29/2022
J}[01/30/2022

01/31/2022

$0.00$171.06
$171.06 0$0.00 <□[02/01/2022

02/02/2022

$0.00$171.06
0$0.00$171.06

$0.00$171.06[02/03/2022
02/04/2022 0$0.00$171.06

0]( 02/05/2022

02/06/2022

$0.00$171.06
0S0.00$171.06

$0.00[02/07/2022
02/08/2022

$171.06
0$0.00$171.06
Oj$0.00

$0.00
[02/09/2022

02/10/2022

$171.06
0$171.06
0]$0.00

S0.00
$171.06[02/11/2022

02/12/2022 0$171.06
0]$0,00

$0.00
[02/13/2022^

02/14/2022

$171.06
0$171.06
OJ[02/15/2022^

02/16/2022
$0.00
$0.00

$171.06
$55.06 0h1

[02/17/2022
02/18/2022

$0.00
$0.00

$55.06
$36.62 0

OJ$0.00$36.62
$226.62

| 02/19/2022
02/20/2022

Start Date End Date

1$200.00

Average Monthly BalancesNumber Of DaysTotal Daily Balances

$34743]
$366.13

31[08/21/2021.09/20/2021
09/21/2021 10/20/2021

$10,770.44
30$10,983.97

$257.90 J
$210.21

* [ .10/21/2021__11/20/202T

11/21/2021 12/20/2021

31$7,995^4
$6,306.17 30

^$247.92j
$161.79

31112/21/2021  01/20/2022
01/21/2022 02/20/2022

$7^85.5_3
$5,015.46 31

Average Monthly DepositsNumber Of DepositsTotal DepositsStart Date End Date

S255.00 J[08/21/2021 ^ 09/20/2021
09/21/2021 10/20/2021

2$510.00
$15.001$15.00
$15^00 J[10/21/2021 11/20/2021 $15.00
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Financial Certificates 

1051999 - ARENAS, EMILIO E
Average Monthly DepositsNumber Of DepositsTotal DepositsStart Date End Date

$100.25
$200.00

3$30075
$200.00

11/21/2021 12/20/2021
r 1[ 01/21/2022 02/20/2022

Current Account Balance:
(

$226.62 V2/20/2022

$265.23Average Monthly Account Balance: 

Average Monthly Deposits:

Average Total Monthly Deposit:

$173.46

$97.54
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